WINDING UP / RECEIVER & MANAGER / RESTRAINING ORDER / SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD (199101021067 (231378-A)) - DISSOLUTION OF A WHOLLY-OWNED DORMANT SUBSIDIARY

DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	WINDING UP / RECEIVER & MANAGER / RESTRAINING ORDER / SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR
Description	DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD (199101021067 (231378-A)) - DISSOLUTION OF A WHOLLY-OWNED DORMANT SUBSIDIARY

Further to the Company's announcement dated November 24, 2022 on the commencement of voluntary winding up of DKSH Central Services Malaysia Sdn Bhd, a wholly-owned dormant subsidiary of the Company, the Board of Directors of DKSH Holdings (Malaysia) Berhad wishes to announce that DKSH Central Services Malaysia Sdn Bhd is dissolved on May 16, 2024 upon expiration of three (3) months from the date of the submission of the Account and Return of Final Meeting by the Liquidators to the Companies Commission of Malaysia and Official Receiver on February 16, 2024.

This announcement is dated May 16, 2024.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	DKSH HOLDINGS (MALAYSIA) BERHAD
Stock Name	DKSH
Date Announced	16 May 2024
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-10052024-00044